
DEVON OVER 50s 1st XI RECORDS TO 2022 INC

BATTING Player GAMES INNS NOT OUTS RUNS HIGH SCORE AVG 50s 100s STRIKE RATE
1 Steve Luffman 57 52 5 2074 112 44.13 16 3 87.99
2 Neil Murrin 39 38 1 1423 98 38.46 13 0 61.46
3 Roger Wensley 58 57 7 1318 77 26.36 8 0 59.13
4 R Newing 32 32 2 1045 86 34.83 9 0 55.82
5 Richard Pyle 41 36 6 999 113 33.30 5 1 81.21
6 Michael Pugh 29 28 7 741 100 35.29 4 1 59.14
7 Graham Munday 52 41 13 728 69 26.00 2 0 75.06
8 Chris Cook 33 30 6 718 90 29.92 5 0 66.05
9 Richard Tidball 22 21 1 692 99 34.60 5 0 54.81

10 Neil Matthews 24 22 1 412 75 19.62 2 0 67.69
11 P Shepherd 9 9 1 366 87 45.75 2 0 87.43
12 Ian Hayter 10 10 3 353 90 50.43 2 0 78.44
13 Julian Page 16 16 0 337 124 21.06 0 1 71.20
14 James Ford 10 9 0 304 102 33.78 1 1 59.72
15 Mark Richard Gribble 14 12 2 300 70 30.00 2 0 79.58
16 Del Lammonby 14 11 4 299 47 42.71 0 0 121.54
17 Peter Turner 16 14 3 278 60 25.27 2 0 90.24
18 J Rogers 7 6 1 278 67 55.60 2 0 86.05
19 Jeff Heath 12 12 2 269 78 26.90 2 0 74.31
20 Terry Farkins 6 6 0 238 72 39.67 3 0 95.56
21 Mike Canning 22 18 2 224 41 14.00 0 0 105.71
22 Rob Ayre 15 13 3 223 53 22.30 2 0 76.37
23 Steve Moore 36 20 8 219 41 18.25 0 0 69.97
24 Barry Flicker 16 16 4 218 43 18.17 0 0 61.17
25 F Pyle 29 24 10 216 36 15.43 0 0 72.94
26 Mark Heather 22 14 3 213 58 19.36 2 0 62.10
27 Michael Wilkinson 6 6 0 207 79 34.50 2 0 57.82
28 Bob Macey 8 7 1 200 102 33.33 1 1 72.50
29 H Stevenson 15 12 1 200 34 18.18 0 0 77.71
30 Brian Cann 12 12 0 195 41 16.25 0 0 64.57
31 Phil Bees 16 12 2 191 50 19.10 1 0 87.70
32 Terry Farkins 7 5 3 185 103 92.50 0 1 134.06
33 Paul Nott 29 15 10 184 33 36.80 0 0 79.12
34 Nick Rogers 8 6 1 160 52 32.00 1 0 132.50
35 John Waterhouse 6 6 1 151 45 30.20 0 0 72.95
36 Terry Farkins 7 6 1 139 55 27.80 1 0 92.05
37 David Tall 8 7 0 128 62 18.29 1 0 73.84
38 Nigel Mountford 46 19 12 121 17 17.29 0 0 56.83
39 G Wilson 20 12 2 117 47 11.70 0 0 68.94
40 Shaun Needham 5 4 0 115 58 28.75 1 0 96.64
41 Keith Biggs 19 10 4 110 24 18.33 0 0 83.33
42 Jason Degg 5 4 1 105 52 35.00 1 0 54.69
43 Simon Weale 5 5 1 95 40 23.75 0 0 50.26



44 B Eames 4 3 1 89 51 44.50 1 0 72.36
45 Paul Harding 9 7 2 85 21 17.00 0 0 91.36
46 Graham Peach 4 3 1 85 42 42.50 0 0 53.85
47 Tony Medlock 11 6 0 75 44 12.50 0 0 90.36
48 C Theedom 4 4 1 58 28 19.33 0 0 48.33
49 Derek Perry 4 4 0 53 25 13.25 0 0 58.24
50 Rob Acton 4 4 0 50 25 12.50 0 0 69.44
51 Mike Lievesley 7 5 2 49 31 16.33 0 0 0.00
52 Miles Dalton 7 5 1 48 24 12.00 0 0 71.64
53 Graeme Wilson 12 5 0 46 27 9.20 0 0 73.02
54 Terry Farkins 4 3 0 42 24 14.00 0 0 70.00
55 Alan Tait 4 4 1 40 16 13.33 0 0 71.43
56 Alan Boon 3 3 3 35 16 - 0 0 157.14
57 Charlie Dibble 11 5 3 33 11 16.50 0 0 137.50
58 Gary Kennard 9 6 4 31 18 15.50 0 0 103.33
59 Paul Thomas 21 7 3 27 7 6.75 0 0 67.50
60 Peter Lucketti 7 3 2 23 19 23.00 0 0 47.92
61 T Cooke 14 7 1 20 9 3.33 0 0 15.79
62 Steve Broad 4 4 2 19 9 9.50 0 0 67.86
63 David Amery 5 4 3 15 12 15.00 0 0 -
64 Peter Lucketti 12 3 2 12 6 12.00 0 0 41.38
65 Jeremy Christophers 6 3 2 11 7 11.00 0 0 64.71
66 Fred Harding 13 3 3 6 3 - 0 0 50.00
67 Mark Goodman 15 5 2 6 2 2.00 0 0 31.58

BOWLING Player OVERS MAIDENS RUNS WICKETS BEST BOWLING 5 WICKET HAUL ECONOMY RATE STRIKE RATE AVERAGE
1 Graham Munday 334.3 24 1493 71 4/24 0 4.46 28.27 21.03
2 Steve Moore 300.2 32 972 56 5/13 2 3.24 32.18 17.36
3 Chris Cook 237.2 19 981 46 3/7 0 4.13 30.96 21.33
4 F Pyle 238.4 33 929 44 4/21 0 3.89 32.55 21.11
5 Paul Nott 202 22 824 30 4/34 0 4.08 40.40 27.47
6 Mark Richard Gribble 99 9 385 25 5/31 2 3.89 23.76 15.40
7 G Wilson 176.2 40 565 24 3/18 0 3.20 44.08 23.54
8 Keith Biggs 141.5 11 689 23 3/48 0 4.86 37.00 29.96
9 Paul Thomas 156 17 594 20 3/28 0 3.81 46.80 29.70

10 Fred Harding 114 11 411 19 3/24 0 3.61 36.00 21.63
11 Charlie Dibble 83 1 449 18 6/57 1 5.41 27.67 24.94
12 Nick Rogers 61.5 12 217 17 5/13 1 3.51 21.82 12.76
13 Phil Bees 82.3 4 397 17 4/47 0 4.81 29.12 23.35
14 Del Lammonby 87.4 11 355 17 4/29 0 4.05 30.94 20.88
15 Mark Goodman 110.2 14 410 17 4/17 0 3.72 38.94 24.12
16 Mark Heather 111.5 8 616 17 3/42 0 5.51 39.47 36.24
17 T Cooke 99 6 527 15 3/23 0 5.32 39.60 35.13
18 Richard Tidball 136.1 12 675 14 2/20 0 4.96 58.36 48.21
19 Mike Lievesley 57 1 300 13 4/63 0 5.26 26.31 23.08
20 Tony Medlock 65.1 5 282 13 3/16 0 4.33 30.08 21.69
21 Mike Canning 129 10 681 13 3/20 0 5.28 59.54 52.38
22 Paul Harding 70 11 223 11 3/36 0 3.19 38.18 20.27



23 Derek Perry 30.2 2 125 9 4/24 0 4.12 20.22 13.89
24 Terry Farkins 61 10 271 9 4/17 0 4.44 40.67 30.11
25 Brian Cann 39 1 214 8 2/17 0 5.49 29.25 26.75
26 Miles Dalton 50.5 2 222 8 3/35 0 4.37 38.13 27.75
27 Peter Turner 66 1 346 8 2/27 0 5.24 49.50 43.25
28 H Stevenson 66 3 372 8 3/38 0 5.64 49.50 46.50
29 Gary Spencer 22 3 89 7 3/47 0 4.05 18.86 12.71
30 Neil Murrin 30 1 180 7 3/23 0 6.00 25.71 25.71
31 Gary Kennard 60.5 7 249 7 3/25 0 4.09 52.14 35.57
32 B Eames 25 5 109 6 2/8 0 4.36 25.00 18.17
33 Michael Wilkinson 36 2 135 6 2/37 0 3.75 36.00 22.50
34 N Rogers 16 0 84 5 3/63 0 5.25 19.20 16.80
35 Mike Lievesley 17 6 39 5 3/16 0 2.29 20.40 7.80
36 Steve Luffman 17.3 0 100 5 4/38 0 5.71 21.00 20.00
37 Michael Pugh 36.5 2 211 5 2/31 0 5.73 44.20 42.20
38 David Amery 38 2 191 5 4/46 0 5.03 45.60 38.20
39 Jeremy Christophers 41.1 6 211 5 2/18 0 5.13 49.40 42.20
40 Richard Coe 6.4 1 24 4 4/24 0 3.60 10.00 6.00
41 Martin Cook 9.5 0 46 4 3/18 0 4.68 14.75 11.50
42 David Amery 13.5 0 78 4 4/45 0 5.64 20.75 19.50
43 Brian Jeary 15 1 60 4 3/36 0 4.00 22.50 15.00
44 C Shute 16 2 53 4 3/16 0 3.31 24.00 13.25
45 Giles Bashford 17 2 69 4 2/34 0 4.06 25.50 17.25
46 Alan Boon 25 7 79 4 3/22 0 3.16 37.50 19.75
47 R Newing 28 1 155 4 2/38 0 5.54 42.00 38.75
48 Graeme Wilson 66.1 9 336 4 2/20 0 5.08 99.25 84.00
49 Francis Pyle 12 0 68 3 3/30 0 5.67 24.00 22.67
50 Jon Jenkins 17.5 4 43 3 2/22 0 2.41 35.67 14.33
51 Graham Peach 26 1 130 3 2/36 0 5.00 52.00 43.33
52 Terry Farkins 30.4 5 154 3 1/15 0 5.02 61.33 51.33
53 Terry Farkins 46.3 8 181 3 2/34 0 3.89 93.00 60.33

FIELDING Player WK CATCHES STUMPINGS TOTAL WK FIELDING CATCHES RUN OUTS TOTAL FIELDING TOTAL CATCHES TOTAL VICTIMS
1 Nigel Mountford 19 23 42 0 0 0 19 42
2 Steve Luffman 4 2 6 13 2 15 17 21
3 Richard Pyle 0 0 0 19 0 19 19 19
4 Graham Munday 0 0 0 12 5 17 12 17
5 Steve Moore 0 0 0 15 0 15 15 15
6 Peter Lucketti 5 8 13 0 1 1 5 14
7 Rob Ayre 6 7 13 0 1 1 6 14
8 Paul Thomas 0 0 0 9 3 12 9 12
9 Peter Lucketti 5 7 12 0 0 0 5 12

10 Chris Cook 0 0 0 10 1 11 10 11
11 Peter Lucketti 4 5 9 2 0 2 6 11
12 Paul Nott 0 0 0 9 2 11 9 11
13 Mike Canning 0 0 0 6 3 9 6 9
14 Roger Wensley 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 9



15 Graeme Wilson 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 9
16 Richard Tidball 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
17 G Wilson 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
18 Michael Pugh 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
19 R Newing 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
20 H Stevenson 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 8
21 Keith Biggs 0 0 0 6 2 8 6 8
22 F Pyle 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 7
23 Tony Medlock 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 7
24 Mark Heather 0 0 0 4 2 6 4 6
25 Neil Murrin 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 6
26 Charlie Dibble 0 0 0 3 2 5 3 5
27 Mark Richard Gribble 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 4
28 N Rogers 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 4
29 Gary Kennard 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 3
30 Ian Hayter 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
31 James Ford 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 3
32 Terry Farkins 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
33 Graham Peach 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
34 T Cooke 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
35 Mark Goodman 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 3
36 Paul Harding 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
37 Barry Flicker 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
38 Phil Bees 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
39 J Rogers 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
40 Brian Cann 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3
41 N Mountford 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 3


